



CITY OF NEWBURGH

Department of Planning & Development

83 Broadway, Newburgh, New York 12550

(845) 569-9400/Fax (845) 569-9700

www.cityofnewburgh-ny.gov

April 7, 2021

Re: RFP #4.21: The Purchase and Rehabilitation of a City-Owned Property at 123 Renwick Street

Please be aware that an underground storage tank (UST) was removed from the property at 123 Renwick Street today. Some oil leakage was detected; the surrounding soil is being tested.

The spill was reported to the New York State (NYS) Department of Environmental Conservation (DEC) and should appear on the DEC's Spill Incidents Database shortly.

<https://www.dec.ny.gov/cfmx/extapps/dereexternal/index.cfm?pageid=2>

The City of Newburgh intends to remediate the site. The remediation will be completed before the property is transferred.